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THE SURPLUS LINE ASSOCIATION
OF CALIFORNIA

388 MARKET STREET, 11TH FLOOR

SAN Francisco, CA 94111
TELEPHONE

(415) 434-4900
In Ca (800) 334-0491

EpGar S. CLARK
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEANNA M. ZAaNONI Fax
DIRECTOR, STAMPING OFFICE (415) 434-3716
www sla-cal.org
April 3, 1997
BULLETIN # 799

RE: LIST OF ELIGIBLF SURPLUS LINE INSURERS ("LESLI")

Attached is the current LLESLI issued by the California Department of Insurance. This updated list
reflects the changes as shown below.

Added Insurer: Effective Date
Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company 4/2/97
Deleted Insurer: Effective Date
Frontier Insurance Company 3/7/97

(eligibility withdrawn due to the company’s
receipt of its Certificate of Authority in California)

Lloyd’s of London Syndicate # 1175 3/27/97
{eligibility withdrawn, see SLA Bulletin #798)

Should you have any questions regarding the list, please either contact me, Sandy Clark, Ilona Bovee
or any of the SLA TFinancial Department staff at (415) 434-4900. Thank you.

\.‘w-\JL,\_U\ﬁ-'J_z 1(

Linda Cheng
Manager, Financial Department

LC/jh

Atlachment



Date: April 3,

1387

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

INSURER

AGF M.A.T.

(Name changed from Compagnie D'Assurances Maritimes

RAeriennes Et Terrestres(France)effective 10/15/26)
BXA Global Risks (UK) Limited (U.K.)

(Name changed from AXA Marine & Aviation
Insurance (UK)Ltd. effective 12/18/95)

Acceptance Insurance Company{Nebraska)

Admiral Insurance Company{Delaware)

Adriatic Insurance Company(North Dakota)

Agricultural Excess and Surplus Insurance Company
{Delaware)

Alliance General Insurance Company(Illinois}

DATE APPROVED

12/27/95

10/13/95

9/22/95
6/30/95
6/30/95

6/30/95

12/26/95

b s | . T ] LT 17 2 . \
AalrprireLIodl dlliue UM Iy T 1 T DI TS5

(Eligibility withdrawn effective 6/24/96)
American Dynasty Surplus Lines Insurance Company
{Delaware)

{(Name changed from Stonewall Surplus Lines
Insurance Company effective 12/20/95)

American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company
(Delaware)

American Equity Insurance Company(Arizona)

American Internaticnal Specialty Lines Insurance
Company (Alaska)

American Western Home Insurance Company{(Oklahoma)

The Aries Insurance Company(Florida)

Assoclated Electric & Gas Insurance Services Limited

(Bermuda)

19 L0 ol
127227 FJ

9/1/95

9/1/95

9/8/95

6/30/95
9/1/95

12/8/95

11/3/95



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS DATE:4/3/97
PAGE 2

INSURER DATE APPROVED
Assurances Generales de France IART (France) 12/29/95
BritamecoUnderwriters;—Inc—{ftimmoist /3495
(eligibility withdrawn effective 3/1/97)

The British Aviation Insurance Company Limited (IJ.K.) 12/1/95
Buckeye Unicn Insurance Company (Chio) 10/13/95
Burlingteon Insurance Company(Ncocrth Carclina) 11/17/95
CNA International Reinsurance Ccompany Limited(U.K.) 12/22/95
Century Surety Company (Chio) 9/1/95
Chubb Custom Insurance Company(Delaware) 8/4/95
Citiccrp International Trade Indemnity, Inc.

(New Jersey) 9/1/95
Clarendon America Insurance Company (New Jersey) 9/1/95
Colonia Baltica Insurance Limited (U.K.) 11/3/85
(Name changed from Colonia Insurance

Company {UK)Limited effective 11/15/96)

Coclcnia Insurance Company (New York) 9/1/95
Cotomnrta—insurance Company S rErmtted (U K3 134595
(Name changed to Colonia Baltica Insurance

Limited effective 11/15/96)

Ccleony Insurance Ccmpany(Virginia) 9/1/95
Columbia Casualty Company({(Illinois) 7/6/95
Commercial Unicn Assurance Company PLC(U.K.) 12/22/95
Commonwealth Insurance Company{Canada) 10/27/95
e e Tz L :

H—terrestres{framce?

1+2/27/25 (Name changed tc AGF M.A.T. effective 10/15/96)
Connecticut Specialty Insurance Company{Connecticut) 10/27/95
The Cecpenhagen Reinsurance Ceompany (U.K.)Ltd. (U.K.) 11/17/95
Coregis Indemnity Company({Illinois) 9/1/95



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS
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INSURER

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

PearbororTIrrsuranmce—Company (I Himeotst

(Name changed to Legicn Indemnity Company effective
5/8/96)

Eden Park Insurance Company{Indiana)

Empire Indemnity Insurance Company (Oklahoma}
Essex Insurance Company{Delaware)

Evanston Insurance Company(Illinois)

Executive Risk Specialty Insurance Company
(Connecticut)

Fidelity Excess and Surplus Insurance Company{Chio)
{Domicile changed from New Jersey to Ohic 9/30/96)

6/30/95
12/1/95
7/6/95

8/11/95

9/1/95

8/4/95

T P ¥ 4 Fou) -l . T i . b
oL oL LUl Y OYITdLlealLTy, LTI, 8 S g B ) LW I M

T
(Eligibility withdrawn effective 11/1/96}

First Specialty Insurance Corporation(Missouri)

9/1/95

ol - T Fan | £ BT LY I~
TLUINL el TIIouLl di o UL ALY TINEW 1T Ry

(Eligibility withdrawn effective 3/7/97)
Fulcrum Insurance Company (New York)
GAN Insurance Company Ltd. (U.K.)

General Agents Insurance Company of America, Inc.
(Oklahoma)

General Security Indemnity Company{New York)
General Star Indemnity Company{Connecticut)
Genesis Indemnity Insurance Company (North Dakota)
Glencoe Insurance Limited (Bermuda)

Gotham Insurance Company{New York)

Great Lakes Reinsurance (UK) PLC (U.K.)

Guaranty National Insurance Company{Colorado)

Gulf Underwriters Insurance Company({North Carolina)

9/1/95

11/17/95

9/8/95
11/9/95
8/11/95
8/4/95
7/5/96
8/4/95
12/1/95
7/28/95

7/7/95




LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS
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INSURER

HIH Casualty and General Insurance Limited({Australia)

Health Providers Insurance Company{Illinois)
Heddington Insurance (UK)Limited({U.K.)

Homestead Insurance Company{Pennsylvaniaj
Houston Casualty Company(Texas)

Illinois Union Insurance Company{Illinois)
Indemnity Marine Assurance Company Limited(U.K.)
Indian Harbor Insurance Company{North Dakota)
Interstate Fire & Casualty Company(Illinois)
Investors Insurance Company of America (New Jersey)
La Concorde Compagnie D'Assurances (Francej
Legion Indemnity Company(Illinois)

{(Name changed from Dearborn Insurance Company
effective 5/8/96)

Lexington Insurance Company (Delaware)

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (UK)Limited(U.K.)
Lincoln General Insurance Company(Pennsylvania)
Lloyd’'s of Londeon Syndicate #2(U.K.}

Lloyd’s of Londcon Syndicate #33(U.K.)

Lloyd’s cof London Syndicate #34(U.K.)

Llcyd’s of London Syndicate #40(U.K.)

Lloyd’s of Tondon Syndicate #47{U.K.)

Lloyd’s cf London Syndicate #48 (U.K.)

Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #51(U.K.}

Lloyd’s cf London Syndicate #52{U.K.)

Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #53(U.K.)

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

12/22/95
7/18/95
11/3/95
12/1/95
9/1/85
12/22/95
12/22/95
12/8/95
1¢/20/95
12/1/95
12/22/95

9/1/95

7/28/95
10/27/95
9/1/95
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97

1/01/97
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INSURER

Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd's
Lleyd's
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Llcyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Llcyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s

Lloyd’s

ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate

Syndicate

#55 (U.K.)
#62 (U.K.}

#79(U.K.)

#102 (U.K.
#112 (U.K.
#122 (U.K.
#123 (U.K.
#136 (U.K.
#138 (U.K.
#159 (U.K.
#172 (U.K.
#173(U.K.
#178{U.K.
#183(U.K.
#187(U.X,
#190(U.K.
#1204 (U.K.
#205(U.K.
#218(U.K.
#219(U.K.
#227 (U.K.
#228 (U.K.
#250(U.K.
#270 (U.K.

#2771 (U.K.

)

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97

1/01/97
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INSURER

Lloyd’s
Llcoyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Llcyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Llcyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s

Lloyd’'s

ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

cf

cf

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

London

Londen

Lenden

Londcn

London

London

London

London

London

Londcon

London

London

London

London

London

Londocn

Londeon

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Lendon

Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate

Syndicate

#282 (U.
#314 (U,
#318 (U.
#322 (U.
#329(U.
#340 (U,
#362 (U.
#375(U.
#376(U.
#382(U.
¥386 (U.
#435 (U.
#456 (U.
$457 (U.
#473(U.
#483 (U.
#484 (U.
#488 (U.
#490 (U.
#500 (U.
#506(U.
#S510 (U.
#529 (U.
#535(U.

#4544 (U.

—

~—

—

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97

1/01/97
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INSURER

Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Llcocyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd's

Lloyd’s

ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate

Syndicate

#545(U.
#557 (U.
566 (U.
570 (U.
#5822 (U.
588 (U.
#590 (U.
#609 (U.
#623 (U.
#ez25{U.
#e58 (U.
#672 (U,
Bes3 (U.
#702 (U.
#724 (U,
#727(U.
732 (0.
734 (U.
#735(U.
#741 (U.
#744 (U.
#7666 (U.
#780 (U.
#800(U.

#807 (U.

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97

1/01/97
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INSURER

Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Llcoyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s

Llcoyd’'s

ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

of
of
of
of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Londcn

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicarte

Syndicate

#822 (U.K.
#823 (U.K.
#824 (U.K.
#839 (U.K.
#858 (U.K.
#861 (U.K.
#902 (U.K.
#923 (U.K.
#925 (U.K.
947 (U.K.
#955(U.K.
#957 (U.K.
#958 (U.K.
#9259 (U.K.
#960 (U.K.
#963 (U.K.
#990 (U.K.
#991 (U.K.
#994 (U.K.

#998 (U.K.

#1003 (U.K.

#1007 (U.K.

#1002 (U.K

——

——

)
}

-)

#1027 (U.K.

#1028 (U.K.

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/897
1/01/97
1/01/97

1/01/97



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

DATE:4/3/97

PAGE 9

INSURER DATE APPROVED
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1036(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1047 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1051 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1069 (U.K.} 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1084 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1092 (U.XK.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1096{U.X.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1101 (U.X.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1141{(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1165(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of Londeon Syndicate #1173 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Floydts—of tondonr—Symdicate#11+5t0-K 61797
(Eligibility withdrawn effective 3/27/97)

Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1176 {(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1183(U.K.} 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1185(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1205(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1206(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1207 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1208 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s ¢of London Syndicate #1209(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1211 (U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1212{U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1215(U.K.) 1/01/97
Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #1218(U.K.) 1/01/97



LIST OF
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INSURER

Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Llcyd's
Lloyd's
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd's
Lloyd’'s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Lloyd’s
Llcyd’s

Lloyd’s

ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

London

Londen

London

London

Londoeon

London

London

London

London

Londeon

London

London

London

London

London

London

Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate
Syndicate

Syndicate

#1221 (U.
#1223 (U.
#1224 (U.
#1227 (U.
#1229 (U.
#1234 (U.
#1323 (U.
#2003 (U.
#2027 (U.
#2176 (U.
#2183 (U.
#2227 (U.
#2322 (U.
#2341 (U.
#2376 (U.
#2488 (U.
#2490 (U.
#2506 (U.
#2591 (U,
#2658 (U.
#2659 (U.
#2724 (U,
#2734 (U.
#2741 (U.

#2923 (U,

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97
1/01/97

1/01/97
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INSURER

Lloyd’s of London Syndicate #2947 (U.K.;

London and Edinburgh Insurance Company Ltd. (U.K.)

The Marine Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)

Maritime Insurance Company Limited(U.K.}

4/3/97

APPROVED

1/01/97
10/27/95
11/3/95

10/27/95

g : : 1 o 15 /50495

(Eligibility withdrawn effective 3/29/96)

Mitsui Marine and Fire Insurance Company, Limited

(Japan)

Monticello Insurance Company {Delaware)

Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company(Pennsylvania)

Mt. Hawley Insurance Company(Kansas)

(Domicile changed from Delaware to Kansas 12/20/95)

National Fire & Marine Insurance Company (Nebraska)

Nautilus Insurance Company(Arizona)
NIC Insurance Company (New York])

North American Capacity Insurance Company
{New Hampshire)

The Northern Assurance Company Limited(U.K.)
Northfield Insurance Company(Missouri)

Nutmeg Insurance Company(Connecticut)

The Ocean Marine Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)
Pacific Insurance Company, Ltd. (Connecticut)
Philadelphia Insurance Company(Pennsylvania)
Phoenix Assurance, PLC(U.K.)

Preferred National Insurance Company(Florida)
Reliance Insurance Company of Illinois(Illinois)

Riunicone Adriatica Di Sicurta({Italy)

12/27/95
9/1/95
4/2/97

10/27/95

6/30/95
8/4/95

12/8/95

8/11/95
12/22/95
6/30/95
6/30/95
12/22/95
9/1/95
2/14/97
11/3/95
12/17/96
6/30/95

12/29/93




LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

DATE:4/3/97

PAGE 12

INSURER DATE APPROVED
(Eligibility withdrawn effective lé/l%/é6)

Rock River Insurance Company(Illinois) 9/1/95
Royal Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Connecticut) 6/30/95
SAFECO Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Washington) 10/20/95
SR International Business Insurance Company

Limited(U.K.; 10/27/95
St. Paul Reinsurance Company Limited(U.K.) 11/3/95
St. Paul Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Delaware) 7/6/95
Savers Preperty and Casualty Insurance Company

{Missouri) 6/30/95
Scottsdale Insurance Company({Chio} 6/30/95
Sheffield Insurance Corpcration(Alabama) 12/15/95
Skandia International Insurance Ccrpecraticn (Sweden) 11/3/95
Skandia Marine Insurance Co. (UK)Ltd. (U.K.} 1/9/97
Sphere Drake Insurance, PLC (U.K.) 12/22/95
Steadfast Insurance Company (Delaware) 7/18/95
Stomewatr—Surprus—bimesIrsurance Companyt{betawarey S/1/95
(Name changed to American Dynasty Surplus Lines

Insurance Company effective 12/20/95)

Steorebrand Skadefecrsikring AS (Norway) 10/27/95
(Name changed from UNI Storebrand

Skadeforsikring AS effective 10/1/96)

Sunderland Marine Mutual Insurance Company

Limited{U.K.}) 10/27/95
T.H.E. Insurance Company(Louisiana) 9/22/95
TIG American Specialty Insurance Company (Texas) 9/25/96
TIG Insurance Company of Michigan (Michigan) 10/27/95
Terra Nova Insurance Company Limited(U.K.) 10/27/95



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS
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4/3/97

INSURER APPROVED
Texas Farmers Insurance Company (Texas) 3/13/96
Threadneedle Insurance Company Limited(U.K.) 16/27/95
Through Transport Mutual Insurance Association
Limited {Bermuda) 11/3/95
The Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company, Ltd. (Japan) 12/29/95
. ) . oy
Frmitea a3 HoHF27495
(eligibility withdrawn effective 2/6/96}
Traders & Pacific Insurance Company(Delaware)} 2/23/96
Trafalgar Insurance Company (Oklahoma) 11/20/9%6
Transtuard—Irsuranmce Company of America,—Inc:
HHinoits) FHEA95
(Eligibility withdrawn effective 12/19%/96)
Tudor Insurance Company {New Hampshire) 7/18/95
ULICO Indemnity Company (Arkansas) 12/22/95
Unt—Storebrand—SkadeforstrringAS{Norway) /2495
(Name changed to Steorebrand Skadeforsikring AS
effective 10/1/96)
Unionamerica Insurance Company Ltd. (U.K.) 10/27/95
United Capitol Insurance Company (Wisconsin) 7/28/95
United Coastal Insurance Company(Arizona) 9/1/95
United National Insurance Company{Pennsylvania) 7/28/95
USF Insurance Company(Pennsylvania) 9/1/95
USF&G Specialty Insurance Company{Maryland) 11/9/95
Vesta Insurance Company Limited (Norway) 11/9/95
Voyager Indemnity Insurance Company(Georgia) 12/22/95
Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Company({Georgia) 6/30/95
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INSURER

effective 7/18/96)

Western Heritage Insurance Company(Arizona)
Western Indemnity Insurance Company(Texas)
Western World Insurance Company (New Hampshire)
The Yorkshire Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)
ZC Specialty Insurance Company (Texas)

(Name changed from Western Alliance Insurance

Company effective 7/18/96)

Zurich Re (UK)Limited(U.K.)

DATE:4/3/97

DATE APPROVED

9/1/95
12/15/95
6/30/95
12/1/95

12/29/95

10/27/95



